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iiv) .Beccsaion in export demand tor general and ̂stock-piling purposes and from shellac to sêdlac

<d) Yes.

Agricultubal MnnMUM W:rkGi8
INQUIRT Ck>BSHITTEl: REPORT

189. SM M. L. -BwMi:  Wm the
Minister of listenr be pleased to state:

(a) the time by which the Report of the Aiu'icultural Minimum Wages Inquiry Committee is likely to be made available to the House;

(b) whether the inquiry has been completed;

(c) whether the Committee have submitted any interim Report; and

(d) if so, what are the findings?

The Miiristor ef Labour (̂Ihri V. V.
Giri): (a> to (d). The GovemBaent of India have not appointed any Com-
mdttee known as **The Agrirmltura'.
Minimum Wages Inquiry Committee**.
If, however, information is required about the report of the Agricultural Labour Enquiry, the attention of the hon. Memt>er is invited to tike reply to parts (a) and (b) of Shri S. C Samanta*s Starred Question No. 76 on the 6th November. 1952.

Tourists

16«. PaAdlt Bbiiilahwar
Uoadhŷy: Will the Minister of TEaiwport be pleased to state wliieh country sent the largest number of. tourists to India in the years 1950, 1951 and up to the' end of October,
1952?

The Minister of Railways and Trans port (Slttl L. B.-6ha«tri>: Comîte statistics of tourist errivals for 1930 are not̂available as arrangements for their collection were made from Sep tember 1950. The largest number of tourists came from the United King dom; 5984 out of a total number of
20.000 during 195U and 4313 out of a
total number of 16278 during the first nine months of 1952. The figures for October 1952 are not yet avail able.

ANGLo-IxieiAN Schools

161. Pandil BfaBlAwBr Ml
UiN̂ yay: (a) wm the Minister •!
Railways be oleased to state how many Anglo-Indian,. Railway Schools are being run. at present and in what places?  .

l b) Doei the necessity of separate Railway schools for Anglo-Indians stiU exist?

The tWOy Minister of Baihlr̂ys and TMMlNHii (Shri Alagesan): <a)
There are at present 65 Anglo4ndian Railway -St̂ools run by Indian Railways. A list of these is append ed below:—

S. No. Name dl the Anglo- SUffeb
Indian School

(1)

Ĉentral RaUway

PriMiy School Parel

(2) * »f Kalyan

(3) MflTiTrm4

(4) ft Bhusawal

(5) t» Dhond

(6) M Itarsi

(7) »l Ajni

(8)

(9) Middl)̂ School llsillalStida
(10) ft Kazipet

(11)
»9 Domakaa

(12) ft Puma

(13)

£ettem Railway

PlMtify Sclibol LdUooah

(14) Kanchrdĵifefite

(15) »» Ondal

(16) M Asansol

(17) f* Jamalpur

(18) n Ufoghialsâ

(19) ** Gaya

(20) tt Jhajha

(21) tt Ooilioh

(22) ** Madhupur

(23) tt Dina4>ore

(24) n Dhîbad

(25) n Bil̂ ur

(26) ' ff Chakardarpur

(27) ** Dongargarh

<m »* KHtthiaAbad

(29)
*t fl;̂ pur

(30). »» 6aotoagachi

(31) Mlddft ScAooI Adra

(32) fan Oakgrove Boys*
School.

(33) HilL OalBgrove Girls* Oakgronre
SchooL

(34) mu Oafcgttive *mi«P Oakffpove

(36) High Sch(̂l
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Southern Railway

(36) Middle School Golden Rock

(37) Bitragunta
(38) **  Perambur

(39) ” Haffleldpet
(40) •  Jalafi>et

(41) ”  Rajahmundry ►

(42) Primary School Hubli

(43)  .  ”  Gooty

(44) -  Erode

(45) ”  Villupuram

(46) -  Guntakal

(47) ••  Madura

(48) ”  Podanur

(49) ”  Gadag

(50) ”  Castlerock

(51) ,  -  MiraJ

(52) ”  Pakala

Western Railway

(53) Primal School Abu Road

(54)

(55)

(56)

(57)

(58)

(59)

(60)

(61)

BaDdikui

Ratlam

Ajmer

Gangapur

Phulera

Bulsar

Dohad
Neemuch

Northern Railway

(62) Primâ School Tundla

(63) ”  Moradabad

(64) ”  Rewari

North Eastern Railway

•(65) Primary School Gorakhpur

(b) Yes. The necessity is still there under the provisions of Article 337 of the Constitution. .

OuARAimNE Stations

1«2. Shri S. C. Samanta:  (a) WiU the Minister of Food and Agricaltnre be pleased to state how many quaran tine ̂ aticmp are there in India to inspect and kill the foreign plant pearts that lie hiddec with goods im ported?

tb) How many and where more quarantine stations are going to be openM in the near future in India?

Cc) What other methods excepting vacuum fumjglttion method are anplied to do away with foreign pests?

(d). What are imported and exported goods that are brought under inspection and treatment?

The Minister of Food and Agrieol-
tore (Shri Kidwai): (a) There is one fully equipped Plant (̂arantlne Sta tion esUblished by the Caatzml Gov ernment at Bombay. At Madras the Central Government has Established a Quarantine and Fumigation Station for fumigation of imported American
Cotton.

Fumigation of plants imported through the ports of Tuticorin, Nega-
patam, Visakhapatnam and Cochin is done by the Department of Agricul ture, Madras. Arrangements for the inspection and fumigation of goods import̂ through the port of Calcutta are made by Ihe CJovemment of West
Bengal.

(b) A fully equipped Quarantine Station will be established in the near future at Calcutta and the present fumigation facilities extended at the port of Madras as soon as finances permit.

ĉ) Besides vacuum fumigation the other method to destroy-nests are (1) hot water treatment (2) sterili7,ation
(3) refrigeration (4) oil dip (5) super beating.

(d) Imported plants, American Cotton, unmanufactured tobacco and cotton seeds etc. are inspected and treated against foreign pests.

Plants and seeds intended for ex port to countries, the Gov̂ m̂ n̂ts, of which reauire a certificate of free dom from insects, pests and diseases to accomnahy them, are inspected and granted healtti certificates.

TeLITHONE OPElfATORS

163. Sbri 8. C. Samanta; Will the Minister of Gommmiicatlons be pleas ed to state:

(a) how many telephone operators sre workine at present in different Ex(»hanees in India (’circle-wise):

bow manv of them are males and how many females;

(c) how many of them are trained:

(d) how many traim’nc centrps there are in Tndin and where they are situated; and

(e> what i5! the eapacily of each training centre? '

of
mun<p.ations
to (e). A !?tatement giving the to-

